e-mail Id: dse.jammu@jk.gov.in Website: www.schedujammu.nic.in PDF.js viewer

Phone/Fax No:191-2598439



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION JAMMU MUTHI CAMP, JAMMU-181205

Sub: Compassionate appointment case of Pragya Jyoti Bushay D/o Late Smt Geeta (Ex-Teacher) Govt. GPS Lamba Khetar, Zone Sunderbani R/o Gurachralla Tehsil Sunderbani District Rajouri under SRO-43/1994 and rejection thereof.

Ref: Chief Education Officer Rajouri's letter No. CEOR/SRO-43/13555 Dated:-07.08.2024.

Order No3/2DSEJ of 2024 Dated : 05- 10-2024

Whereas, Chief Education Officer, Rajouri vide No. CEOR/SRO-43/29865-66 Dated:- 16.10.2019 was submitted compassionate appointment case file of Pragya Jyoti Bushay D/o Late Smt. Geeta (Ex-Teacher) Govt. GPS Lamba Khetar, Zone Sunderbani R/o Gurachralla Tehsil Sunderbani District Rajouri under SRO-43/1994; and

Whereas, vide this office letter No. DSEJ/NG/SRO-43/37926 Dated:- 19.12.2019 has informed CEO Rajouri that instant case is not covered at present under SRO-43/1994; and

Whereas, the deceased died on 12.10.2018. The date of birth of applicant is 14.01.2008 and she was +10 years old at the time of death of her mother and not attaining the age of maturity within five years in terms of SRO-177/2014.

Whereas, Chief Education Officer Rajouri vide No. CEOR/SRO-43/13555 dated:-07.08.2024 has submitted that the case of applicant is not covered under norms of SRO-43/relaxation policy.

Now, keeping in view of above facts and in terms of SRO-43 of 1994 read with SRO-177 of 2014, the claim of applicant namely Pragya Jyoti Bushay D/o Late Geeta (Ex-Teacher) Govt. GPS Lamba Khetar, District Rajouri for compassionate appointment is hereby rejected.

No: DSEJ/ 22774-76

Dated:-05/10/2024.

School Edu

Copy to the:-

- 1. Chief Education Officer, Rajouri for information and with the direction to inform the applicant accordingly.
- 2. Incharge Computer Section to upload the order on the official website.
- 3. Office record.